

Nez Perce Tribe Boys & Girls Clubs Policy Board Vacancy Announcement

The Nez Perce Tribal Executive Committee is accepting letters of interest for appointment to the Boys & Girls Clubs of the Nez Perce Tribe (BGCNPT) Policy Board. The position will fill the remainder of the vacant term through December 31, 2025, letters of interest will be accepted from all eligible applicants.

Applicants must be at least 18 years of age with experience working with youth, resource development, business fundamentals, fundraising, budget management, understand the community and its needs for youth, and must be residents of the Nez Perce Reservation or adjacent communities.

Policy Board members must represent a wide spectrum of industries and local interests and are charged with the responsibility of assuring the integrity of the BGCNPT by overseeing financial, structural and policy recommendations that guide the organization. In addition, the Policy Board helps build a network of like-minded community members and organizations that can help the BGCNPT achieve its mission.

Submit letters of interest to Marsan Lawyer, NPTEC Support, no later than 4:30 pm (PDT) Friday, April 19, 2024. Letters of interest may be submitted by mail, hand delivered, or emailed to <u>nptecsupport@nezperce.org</u>. If you have any questions about the vacancies, please call Marsan at (208) 621-3687.